BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Appointing)		
the Administrator of the)		
Columbia County Public Road)	ORDER 1	10. 81-01
Event Ordinance)		
	1		

WHEREAS, on September 19, 2001, the Board of County Commissioners for Columbia County, Oregon, adopted Ordinance No. 2001-7 which amended the Columbia County Public Event Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the effect of the amendment was to provide that the administrator of the ordinance will be designated by order or resolution of the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Emergency Management Coordinator John Clouse has been in fact administering the ordinance for some time and would be an appropriate person to be appointed as the Administrator of the ordinance; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that John Clouse, Columbia County Emergency Management Coordinator, is appointed as the Administrator of the Columbia County Public Road Event Ordinance.

DATED this <u>Alth</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2001.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COLUMBIA COUN

Chaix

Approved as to form

Ву:

By:

Commiss

H:\ORDINANC\PUBEVNT\Public Rd Evnt Admr Ord1.wpd

Commiss ioner w